

U.S. MERIT SYSTEMS PROTECTION BOARD RATIFICATION ORDER

In our capacity as Members of the Merit Systems Protection Board ("MSPB"), we hereby ratify, under terms and conditions prescribed in 5 U.S.C. § 3344 and 5 C.F.R. § 930.208, the following agreements providing for loaned administrative law judges ("ALJs"):

- Interagency Agreement Between the U.S. Merit Systems Protection Board and the United States Coast Guard (FY18)
- Memorandum of Understanding Between the Environmental Protection Agency and the US. Merit Systems Protection Board (FY18)
- Memorandum of Understanding Between the Federal Trade Commission and the U.S. Merit Systems Protection Board (FY18)
- Memorandum of Understanding Between the United States Coast Guard and the U.S. Merit Systems Protection Board (FY19)
- Memorandum of Understanding Between the Federal Trade Commission and the U.S. Merit Systems Protection Board (FY19)
- Memorandum of Understanding Between the United States Coast Guard and the U.S. Merit Systems Protection Board (FY20)
- Memorandum of Understanding Between the Federal Trade Commission and the U.S. Merit Systems Protection Board (FY20)
- Memorandum of Understanding Between the United States Coast Guard and the U.S. Merit Systems Protection Board (FY21)
- Memorandum of Understanding Between the Federal Trade Commission and the U.S. Merit Systems Protection Board (FY21)

- Memorandum of Understanding Between the Federal Trade Commission and the U.S. Merit Systems Protection Board (FY22)
- Memorandum of Understanding Between the United States Coast Guard and the U.S. Merit Systems Protection Board (FY22)

Further, in this same capacity and under these same terms and conditions, we today approve the loan and appointment of ALJs under these MOUs as our own action under the Article II of the Constitution.

Raymond Limon Vice Chairman and Acting Chairman

DATE

Tristan L. Leavitt Member 344/22

DATE